
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029243-2025 

Tender

Extension to Dynamic Purchasing System for Small
Works

Red Kite Learning Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029243

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052ae6  

Published 2 June 2025, 3:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Red Kite Learning Trust 

Red Kite Office, Pannal Ash Road, HG2 9PH

Harrogate 

HG2 9PH

Email

dps@pagabo.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029243-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029243-2025
mailto:dps@pagabo.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.rklt.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pagabo/aspx/home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pagabo/aspx/home

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pagabo/aspx/home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Education

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.rklt.co.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pagabo/aspx/home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pagabo/aspx/home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pagabo/aspx/home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Extension to Dynamic Purchasing System for Small Works

Reference number

AVP-RKLT-2011

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Please note that this Notice is not a new call for competition, it is a Notice to meet the
requirements of reg 34(28) of PCR 2015 in relation to the extension of the validity period for
the Dynamic Purchasing System for Small Works, OJEU notice 2018/S 026-057636, to 23rd
February 2029, which is line with the Transitional and Saving Provisions. Except for the
expiry date, the Dynamic Purchasing System and application process remain unchangedTo
register, please follow the link below and select ‘Register now’ 
https://app.pagabo.co.uk/login

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

https://app.pagabo.co.uk/login


Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

There are 16 Categories, all categories have subcategories in which help specifically select
the type of works/service that is being procured.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

End date

23 February 2029

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

As per tender documentation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

23 February 2029

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales 

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

As set out in the Public Contracts Directive 2014/24/EU.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-29T10:41:59+0100
	TCPDF




